F1500002781

(Re	questor's Name)	
	4	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		MAIL
	ĩ	
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
	cument Number)	
(20		
Certified Copies		s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	lv ·

800274036358

06/19/15--01019--010 **78.75

15 JUN 19 PH 2: 08

10 25 15

COVER LETTER			
TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations			
SUBJECT:IHE LIBERTY HALL BIBLE INSTITUTE, INC Name of Corporation – must include suffix			
Dear Sir or Madam:			
The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", or "Cerificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.			
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:			
NATASHA P. BHOLA			
Name of Person			
B&N BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.			
Firm/Company			
1705 CHURCH AVE.			
SUITE 203 Address			
BROOKLYN, NY 11226 City/State and Zip Code			
BANDNBUSINESS@YAHOO.COM			
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)			
For further information concerning this matter, please call:			
NATASHA BHOLA at (347) 435-0202			
Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number			
MAILING ADDRESS:STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:New Filing SectionNew Filing SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301Clifton Building			
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:			
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee ☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee &			

ŝ

i

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. THE LIBERTY HALL BIE	BLE INSTITUTE, INC.				
1. THE LIBERTY HALL BIE (Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation in in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a c	" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like astead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)				
2. NEW YORK 33	46-5576302				
• • • • • •					
4. <u>12/20/2013</u> 5. (Date of Incorporation)	PERPETUAL				
(Date of Incorporation) ((Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")				
6. N/A					
6. N/A (Date first conducted affairs in Florida if prior to registration. See sect	tions 617.1501 & 617.1502, F.S, to determine penalty liability.)				
7 1387 E 96TH STREET, BR					
(Principal offic	ce address)				
1705 CHURCH AVE. SUITE 203, BROOKLYN, NY 11226					
(Current mailing address)					
	To				
8. CHARITABLE, EDUCATIONAL AN	D RELIGIOUS EDUCATION				
8. CHARITABLE, EDUCATIONAL AND RELIGIOUS EDUCATION 57 (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida) 58 9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) 50					
9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)					
7. Tuine and <u>succe address</u> of Plonda registered agent. (1.0. b					
Name: REV. DR. DONALD BURRIS					
Name. <u>MEV. BR. BORNED BORNED</u>	2: 0				
Office Address: QUARRY ROCK RD.	2: 08 DRIDA				
LAKELAND ,					
(City)	(Zip Code)				

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

1 2 2 4

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors:

A. DIRECTORS

a

Chairman: BISHOP HERBERT SCOTT

Address: 4802 AVENUE K

BROOKLYN, NY 11234

Vice Chairman: SONIA SCOTT

Address: 4802 AVENUE K

BROOKLYN, NY 11234

Director: INEZ ASHBRIDGE

Address: 267 LINCOLN PLACE 8D

BROOKLYN, NY 11238

Director: DR. PAULETTE FORBES

Address: 1476 EAST 103RD STREET

BROOKLYN, NY 11236

B. OFFICERS

President: BISHOP HERBERT SCOTT

Address: 4802 AVENUE K

BROOKLYN, NY 11234

Vice President:	
Address:	
Sametam /·	
Secretary:	
Address:	
Treasurer:	
Address:	
\cap	
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directed	ors.
13(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)	
14BISHOP HERBERT SCOTT- PRESIDENT	

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of THE LIBERTY HALL BIBLE INSTITUTE, INC. was filed on 12/20/2013, as a Not-for-Profit Corporation and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation.



* * *

WITNESS my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 22nd day of May two thousand and fifteen.

Automy Siardina

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

201505260033 24